

C/ 68	SC	68.5.3.1		P 28	L 51	# 33	CI 68	SC 6	8.5.3.1	P 28	L 53	# 34		
John Ge	orge						Swanson,	Steve						
Comme	nt Type	TR	Comment Sta	atus A	Page	e num: 28. PDF page: 29	Comment	Туре	TR	Comment Status R	Pag	e num: 28. PDF page: 29		
If ch	annel re	esponses are	e expected to va	ary by 10 Hz	, receivers shoul	d be required to	Repla	ce inform	ative tex	t with requirement on dynam	ic response.			
field		condition gi	ven the clear ex	pectation in			Suggested	dRemedy						
Suggest	edReme	edy					Repla	ce ""Char	nnel resp	onses are expected to vary v	with time at rate	s of up to 10 Hz. It is		
Sug	gestedR	Remedy: Cha	ange "recomme	nded" to req	uired".		receiv	er shall to	olerate tir	me varying channel response	es to 10 Hz.""	ponses. with the		
Propose	d Respo		Response Sta	ntus U			Add a	ppropriate	e PICs.					
AUC							Proposed	Respons	е	Response Status U				
This	text has	s not been c	hanged for D2.0) or D2.1 to	require a normat	ive test. The TF will	REJE	CT.						
to d	/namic r	esponse.	to be highly le	commended			See re	esponse t	o comme	ent 33.				
Y: 2	2 N: 2 A	: 3					CI 68	SC 6	8.5.31	P 28	L 53	# 36		
PAS	3E2						Abbott, Jo	hn						
							Comment	Туре	TR	Comment Status A	Pag	e num: 28. PDF page: 29		
HIST	orical inf	formation:					See 1 This c	See 1066: Dynamic Penalty. This clause gives no real guidance to the problem of dynamic variation of the link. In the						
The test.	The committee has already discussed, at length, the topic of a normative dynamic receiver test.						fall of 2004 the task force looked into this problem, showed a number of examples where it occurs, both for true dynamic and quasi-static cases. The task force was unable to resolve							
A se	election of	of comments	s on this topic, a	ind voting re	esults:		how to solve the problem. This is a particular issue for LRM and within the scope of clause 68. because EDC will work for some pulses and not all.							
D2.1	comme	ent 1067. su	lagesting a norm	native dvnar	nic test.		Suggestee	dRemedy						
Vote	e to rejec	ct: For: 21; A	Against: 6; Absta	ain: 3			REME ""Rece	DY: rew	ord to all tolerat	e such time varying channel	responses.""			
D2.1 24	comme	ent 1117, su 5: Abstain:	iggesting a dyna	mic aspect	to the comp. rx te	est. Vote to reject: For:	Proposed	Respons	е	Response Status U				
27,1	iguinot.	0,710010111.	0				ACCE	PT IN PF	RINCIPLE	Ξ.				
D2.0 norr Abs) comme native. V tain: 3	ent 215, sug /ote to rejec	gesting that the t: For: 21; Agair	statement o st: 6;	on dynamic beha [,]	vior be made	See re	esponse t	o comme	ent 33.				
D2.0 Aga) comme inst: 5; A	ent 333, sug Abstain: 5	gesting dynami	c aspect to t	he comp. rx test.	Vote to reject: For: 24;								
Aga	inst: 5; A	Abstain: 5	gesting uynallin		ne comp. 1X lest.	vole to reject. F UI. 24,								

C/ 68	SC 68.6.6Table68-3	P 33	L	# 44	C/ 68	SC 68.6.6	P33	L 33	# 49		
Abbott, Jo	hn				Ali, Ghiasi						
Comment Wors	Type TR Commen	nt Status R kage to new ON	<i>Pa</i> و اال & OM2 link ler	ge num: 33. PDF page: 34 ngths and stressors in	Comment The or	<i>Type</i> TR nly parameter wh	Comment Status R nich limits the DCD to 0.5 UI is	Pag the Eye mask	e num: 33. PDF page: 34		
draft 2 Link le philos with le	2.2. ength & stressors need to be ophy. The PIE-D and finite ec sss than a 1% failure rate on o	chosen to acco qualization pena duplex links with	modate IEEE wo alties & link length n a 2- and 1- con	rst case design need to be consistent nector design. Need to	SuggestedRemedy To eliminate some pathological scenario propose to add maximum DCD parameter in the table with value of 0.2 UI p-p						
show the new stressors meet a 1% failure rate on OM1 and OM2 fiber. New data will be presented indicating that the assumption of zero correlation between center and offset launch for OM1 is incorrect. Analysis is required on OM2 fiber to establish the % failure rate on duplex links with connectors						Proposed Response Response Status U REJECT.					
Sugaeste	dRemedv				The co Move	ombination of TV	VDP and eye mask are sufficie	ent protection ag	gainst excessive DCD.		
Reme to ON	edy: Review OM1 data, redo 11.	analysis, Cor	nplete detailed O	M2 analysis analogous	M: M. S: J. C	Dudek Swinn					
Proposed REJE	Response Response CT.	e Status U			Y: 16 PASS	N: 3 A: 14 ES					
There	is no specific change propos	ed to the draft.			Move M· A	to add a max D0 Ghiasi	CD parameter with the value of	f 0.15 UI p-p.			
OM1 mode stress	and OM2 models have been I I. This has shown that the D2 sors is appropriate for OM1 ar	benchmarked a 2.2 220 m opera d conservative	gainst Ethernet w ting range based for OM2 fibers w	/orst case spreadsheet l on ~ 4 dB PIE_D ith a dual launch.	S: J. Gwinn Y: 3 N: 17 A: 15 FAILS						
M: L.	Thon				CI 68	SC 68.5.1	P 33	L 35	# 51		
S: J. I Y: 20	McVey N: 2 A: 7				Swanson,	Steve					
PASS	SES				Comment	Type TR	Comment Status R	Pag	e num: 33. PDF page: 34		
					10GB/ type ra sole p	ASE-LRM should ather than compl urpose of improv	d specify a defined launch for icate the standard and field im ving the statistical probability of	guaranteed ope plementation of f success.	ration on each fiber f 10GBASE-LRM for the		
					Suggested	Remedy					
					Delete	e ""Preferred"" tw	o places in Table 68-3.				
					Delete	e ""Encircled flux	for alternative launch"" two pla	aces in Table 68	8-3.		
					Proposed REJE	<i>Response</i> CT.	Response Status U				
					See re	esponse to comr	nent 25.				



Comment Type	TR	Comment Status R	Page num: 33. PDF page: 34

The alternative launch specified in table 68-3, which is a center launch as specified by encircled flux, will result in about a 35% link failure rate for 220 meter links of FDDI or OM1 (i.e. 62.5 micron), OM2, or 400/400 50 micron fibers, based on the comprehensive stressed receiver test and test pulses signals specified in 68.6.9. Given that most end users will attempt to use the lower cost alternative launch and that 30% of building backbone links are between 201 and 300 meters (per flatman_1_0304 slide 7), end users will in aggregate frequently (for 10 - 15% of links) have to experiment with using mode conditioning patch cords on one or both ends of the link to achieve functionality. An end user having most links close to the 220 meter limit will have to perform such unwieldy experiments for 30% of links. This is an undesirable and unacceptable end user mitigation burden that is not required by other IEEE 802.3 optical standards, and thus market acceptance is unlikely.

SuggestedRemedy

SuggestedRemedy: In table 68-3 remove center launch for 62.5 micron, OM2, and 400/400 50 micron fibers from table 68.3. Specifically, remove all content between lines 38 and 40, and lines 44 and 46, of table 68.3. Also delete note d for table 68.3. Change comprehensive stressed receiver test signals to reflect PIE-D = \sim 4.9 dB to assure 99% coverage of installed 62.5 micron, OM2, and 400/400 50 micron fibers with offset launch.

Proposed Response Response Status U REJECT.

Benchmarking of the OM1 and OM2 fiber models using dual launch with the Ethernet spreadsheet model suggests that 220 m operating range based on ~4 dB PIE_D stressors is supported.

Regarding suggested change to receiver test: Committee believes that test, as specified in D2.2 is appropriate. See D2.1 comment 1036, in which the receive test stressors were adopted by a vote on an accept in principle. Voting was: Yes: 45; No: 3; Abstain: 3

See response to comment 25.

CI 68	SC 68.6.6Table68-3	P 33	L 36	# 54
Abbott, Jo	hn			

Comment Type TR Comment Status R Page num: 33. PDF page: 34

Refer to comment 1031. Because OM1 and OM2 are not laser-optimized fiber, the 802.3aq LRM standard should not allow centered laser launch as a normative option. The offset launch previously specified for 1000BASE-LX on multimode fiber and 10GBASE-LX-4 on multimode fiber in the Current Ethernet standard should be used. Center launch should only be included as part of an informative annex.

SuggestedRemedy

REMEDY: change ""preferred"" to ""normative"". Move center launches for OM1, OM2 to informative annex.

Proposed Response Response Status U REJECT.

See response to comment 25 which adds a note of clarification.

C/ 68	SC 68.5.1	P 33	L 38	# 56
Kolesar, I	Paul			

Comment Type TR Comment Status R

Page num: 33. PDF page: 34

The specification of multiple launch conditions to achieve higher probability of link operation is unprecidented in the history of Ethernet specifications and places an undue burden on the end user to experiment with up to four launch condition combinations per channel to find an operative combination by means of exchanging two types of patch cords. This complexity encumbers the PMD to the point where it runs an unreasonable risk of no longer satisfing the broad market potential criterion. And while deployment of the specified mode conditioning patch cord for 1000BASE-LX may often be on an as-needed basis, the link length at which the cord is needed is almost always in excess of 200 m. The user may choose to ignore the specification at their own risk, but the standard specifies a single launch condition that is functional at for the entire operating range. By comparison, the link failure rate for LRM on legacy fibers with center launch is expected to be about 25% for links of 200 m length, rendering the endorsement of such a solution by inclusion in the standard an act of irresponsiblity.

SuggestedRemedy

Delete the alternative launch specifications. Delete the word preferred and move the callout for footnote d to the end of the lines that begin ""Optical launch ..."". Modify footnote d to read: ""The PMD must support both the use of a single-mode fiber offset-launch mode-conditioning patch cord and a regular multimode fiber patch cord between the MDI and TP2.""

Response Status U

Proposed Response

REJECT.

See response to comment 25.

Page 4 of 7 24/11/2005 20:49:49

C/ 68 SC 68 Ali, Ghiasi	3.6.6	P 36	L 34	# 67	<i>CI</i> 68 Abbott, John	SC 68.6.6.2	P 38	L 22	# 76			
Comment TypeTRComment StatusRPage num: 36. PDF page: 37The maximum jitter tolerance specified is at 200 KHz, but IEEE 802.3ae, XFI, andThis document on page 41 defines CRU with 4 MHz bandwidth. The disconnect between transmitter and receiver may cause significant interoperability issues. Passing transmitters may fail to operate with receivers, because the receiver can not handle SJ frequency up to 4 MHz which comes through the transmitter CDR.						Comment TypeTRComment StatusRPage num: 38. PDF page: 39Validation of Modeling Results with Experiments Gen67 data set used for determination of stressors does not agree with actual data for center launch. Also the OFL BW distribution diverges from OFL BW statistics for higher BW fibers. This leads to erroneous statistics with dual launch and center launch for OM1.						
SuggestedRemedy Add addtional li Proposed Response REJECT.	ne to jitter e /	tolerance at 4 MHz with 0.1	UI of SJ p-p a	mplitude.	The prer are flaw uncorrel but gives has bee Mode De correlatio	nise that a cen ed because the ated with the o s an erroneous n presented sh elays from mea on underming t	ter launch will statistically imp Gen67 set was constructed v uter perturbations. This does impression of improvement w owing that the data is somew sured index data will also be he premise of the dual launch	with the center not affect the vith a dual laun hat correlated contributed sho	ces of the link working perturbations result for single launches ich. Actual DMD data reducing the benefit. owing a modest			
Accept remedy: Reject remedy: Proposed acce Y 10 N 7 Fails	aw poll: cept remedy: 7, 10 ject remedy: 6, 7 posed accept remedy: 0 N7 A 8 le					SuggestedRemedy REMEDY: verify the center launch and offset launch are uncorrelated to the satisfaction o the committee, or shift to single launch. REMEDY 2: the duplex link statistics are to be calculated assuming the link uses either all center launch or all offset launch, but not a mixed launch which complicates things for the customer						
Propose reject: It is believed that to the committe Y 18 N 2 A3 Passes	at the spec e.	ification is adequate. Com	menter encoura	aged to bring more data	Proposed Re REJECT There is link cove The Can	esponse wide consensu erage statistics nbridge 108 mo	Response Status U us within the committee that th (experimental results of Meac odel predicted the improvement	ne dual lauch a dowcroft_1_01 nt as well.	pproach improves the 05, for example).			
					The com further ir increase	mittee believes vestigation. F d probability of	s that the effect of this correla ormal proof of statistical indep a functional link with dual lau	tion is small ar bendence is no Inch.	nd doesn't warrant t necessary for			

C/ 68	SC 68.6.6.2	P 38	L 22	# 77	C/ 68	SC 68.6.6.2	P38	L 22	# 79
Abbott, Jo	hn				Abbott, Jo	ohn			
Comment See A CENT Use o extrer spacin	Type TR Iso p. 36 Table 6 ER LAUNCH and f 0.75UI is inappi nely large lag- or ng of the impulse	Comment Status R 8-6 d 0.75UI specification for stress opriate with center launch bec precede-times. Within the TV s.	Page sors. ause the low or /DP code we ar	e num: 38. PDF page: 39 der modes can have e not limited by the	Comment See a OM3 (e) O perfo only i	t <i>Type</i> TR also p.36 Table 68 & Stressors M3 uses only cen rmance. Recall O n the magnitude o	Comment Status R 3-6. ter launch and this issue is ke M2 and OM3 fibers have the of index perturbations	Pag ey to guaranteei same mode gro	ge num: 38. PDF page: 39 ing OM3 300m iup structure but differ
Suggeste	dRemedy				Suggeste	dRemedy			
REME	EDY: review puls	e shapes with center launch c	ompared to pro	oosed stressors.	Reme	edy: Need specific	OM3 stressors tailored for c	enter launch.	
Expar Proposed	nd set of stressor Response	s if necessary Response Status U			Proposed REJE	Response CT.	Response Status U		
KLJL	01.				There	e is no specific ch	ange recommended.		
There	is no specific ch	ange proposed to the draft.			S	oononoo to oomm	conto 90 and 77		
large The m comm from c condit	lag- or precede-ti nethodolgy used f littee members (E Jaul launch. It inv lions.	mes with center launch would to select the rx test stressors v Ewen_1_0305) to represent a olves the design of three stres	pass. /as developed r neaningful set o sor types to rep	nethodically by f stressors resulting resent difficult channel					
It is al the T\	so the desire of t NDP code.	he committee to use the same	stressors for th	e comp. rx test and for					
C/ 68 Abbott, Jo	SC 68.6.6.2	P 38	L 22	# 78					
Comment	Type TR	Comment Status R	Page	e num: 38. PDF page: 39					
In sof includ	tware can use mule stressors for ce	ultiple stressors. No reason to enter & offset launches, OM1,	limit to 3. Can f OM2,OM3. Inclu	ully test. Solution. ude other UIs than 0.75.					
Suggeste	dRemedy								
Reme	dy: use multiple	stressors in TWDP to reduce	customer risk a	little cost.					
Proposed REJE	<i>Response</i> CT.	Response Status U							
The s also ir	trong concensus	of the committee is that three butation time for TWDP.	stessors are su	ficient. This would					

Comment ID # 79

C/ 68	SC 68.6.6.2	P 38	L 22	# 80	C/ 68	SC 68.6.6.2	P38	L 22	# 81			
Abbott, John Comment Type TR Comment Status R Page num: 38. PDF page: 39 Also see p. 36 Table 68-6. OM2 FIBERS AND STRESSORS analysis of OM2 center launch shows a large difference between penalty for PIE-D and finite equalizers. This suggests that the assumption during the generation of stressors http://ieee802.org/3/ag/public/mar05/ewen_1_0305.pdf does not apply to pulses generated						Abbott, John Comment Type TR Comment Status R Page num: 38. PDF page: 39 There is an issue of variations in the channel (Quasi-static Time variation, see http://ieee802.org/3/aq/public/nov04/king_2_1104.pdf http://ieee802.org/3/aq/public/nov04/king_1_1104.pdf slide 10). In order to include this effect the modeling of LRM channels needs to include additional worst case mode power distributions beyond those used for simple gaussian beams (see ROFL launch in Gigabit Ethernet Networking). For center launches						
by ce This (a) a	enter launch. suggests that different procedur	e is needed			this m incorp	eans a more equ orated into cover	al sharing of power between age curves and derivation of	low order mode stressors.	s. Needs to be			
(a) a (b) st (c) O (d) O chec (e) O	Ministern procedul ressors are neede M1 center launch M1 stressors and ked with modeling M3 uses only cen	e is needed ed for both center & offset laur should be reviewed OM2 stressors are not neces: ter launch and this issue is ke	nch sarily the same	and need to be	Suggested Reme static Modal with q	SuggestedRemedy Remedy: modeling must be consistent with experimental results showing effects of quasi- static variation of the channel. Stressors must be based on this modeling. Worst Case Modal Bandwidth using equal sharing of power among mode groups improves agreement with quasi static experimental data indicated above.						
perfo only i	in the magnitude of	M2 and OM3 fibers have the s of index perturbations.	same mode gro	up structure but differ	Proposed REJE	Proposed Response Response Status U						
Suggeste REM issue finite	edRemedy EDY: model OM2 es. Incorporate ON equalizer penalty	fibers, determine if OM1 stres //2 stressors if necessary. Re for center launches and how	sors are adequ solve discrepar current stressor	ate and address above icy between PIE-D and s were generated.	There Also, t	There is no specific change proposed for the draft. Also, this topic was discussed at length within the ad-hoc sub-committee on launch conditions and also by the full committee. The consensus within the committee is to use single mode launch for modelling.						
Proposed REJE	d Response ECT.	Response Status U		C C	condit single							
There is no specific change proposed to the draft. The consensus of the committee is that the stressors are proxies for poor impulse responses that are close to ones fibers might produce. They are not meant to reflect all the details of fibers. The consensus was to design three canonical stressors that represent reasonably high stress values that would be generated by precursor, symmetric and post- cursor channels. The TF believes the implementation penalty for finite equalizers is similar for the stressors in the draft and real fibers.						ncouraged that fit	per shaking be part of the inte	eroperation testi	ng.			
Addit abbo	tional information v tt_1_0905.pdf and	was provided at the Sept. 05 in I lingle_1_0905.pdf.	nterim, see ewe	n_1_0905.pdf,								

Passes by voice.

Comment ID # 81